
 
CURRICULUM VITAE: DR M G BADENHORST 

 
1. BIOGRAPHICAL  INFORMATION 
 
SURNAME: 

NAME: 

TITLE: 

DATE OF BIRTH: 

PLACE OF BIRTH: 

IDENTITY NUMBER: 

GENDER: 

NATIONALITY: 

LANGUAGE 
PROFICIENCY: 
 
HEALTH STATUS : 

DRIVER’S LISENCE: 

DENOMINATION: 

CRIMINAL RECORD: 

HOME ADRESS: 

 

WORK ADRESS: 

 

POSTAL ADRESS: 

 

 
 

BADENHORST 

MATTHEÜS GERHARDUS 

DOCTOR 

20 / 04 / 1959 

BLOEMFONTEIN 

5904205013087 

MALE 

SOUTH AFRICAN 

AFRIKAANS -  GOED 
ENGLISH – GOOD 
 
GOOD [ DIABETIC SINCE 1970] 

CODE 08 

AFRIKAANS BAPTIST 

NONE 

BERGHAANLAAN 
WOODLAND HILLS WILDLIFE ESTATE 
BLOEMFONTEIN, 9301 
 
UNIVERSITY OF THE FREE STATE 
P O BOX 339 
BLOEMFONTEIN, 9301 
 
P O BOX 43781 
HEUWELSIG  
BLOEMFONTEIN, 9332 
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TELEPHONE  HOME:                                        
                           WORK:  
                            FAX: 
                            CELL:                               
E MAIL: 

STATUS: 

CHILDREN: 

051}  4368979 
{051} 4012908 
[051] 4013898 
083 2948479 
badenmg.hum@ufs.ac.za 

MARRIED 

2 DAUGHTERS 

 

2. EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND [QUALIFICATIONS] 
 
1977 MATRIC DAN PIENAAR 

SECONDARY 
1981 

1984 

1986 

 

1991 

 

1996 

 

DHE  IV {PHYSICAL TRAINING } 

BA {GENERAL} 

B.ED{PSHYCOLOGY OF 
EDUCATION} 
 
 
M.ED {PSYCHOLOGY OF 
EDUCATION} 
 
 
PH.D  {PSYCHOLOGY OF 
EDUCATION} 

UFS 

UFS 

UFS 

 

UFS 

 

UFS 

 
2.1 MAIN COURSE  

 
1981 

1984 

1986 

1991 

1996 

PHYSICAL TRAINING  &  GEOGRAPHY 

PSYCHOLOGY  &  ECONOMICS 

REGISTRATION AS PSYCHOMETRIST  [HPCSA] 

REGISTRATION AS EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGIST [HPCSA] 

THESIS:  MULTI-PROFESSIONAL PROGRAMME FOR ADOLESCENTS 

SUFFERING FROM DIABETES MELLITUS. 
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2.2 FIELD OF SPECIALISATION 
 

� ABNORMAL BEHAVIOUR 

� COUNSELLING 

� CAREER GUIDANCE 

� ASSESSMENT AND PSYCHOMETRY 

� THERAPEUTIC SKILLS 

� CRISIS INTERVENTION 

� SUPPORT TEACHING 

 
2.3 LEADERSHIP / MANAGERIAL ROLES 
 

� PUPILS’COUNCIL 

� CHAIRPERSON – DEBATE 

� CHAIRPERSON – KJA 

� CAPTAIN –FREE STATE SCHOOL’S RUGBY 

� CLASS REPRESENTATIVE - UFS 

� HOUSE COMMITTEE – HELDERSIG, UFS 

� MANAGER –FREE STATE SQUASH TEAM 

� CHAIRPERSON – CHILD CARE UNITS [SACTCE] 

� CHAIRPERSON – UNIBS [UFS] 

� ACTING HEAD OF DEPARTMENT PSYCHOLOGY OF EDUCATION - UFS 
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3. PRESENT POSITION -2007 
 

� ACTING HEAD OF DEPARTMENT : DEPARTMENT PSYCHOLOGY OF 
EDUCATION, UFS 

� SENIOR LECTURER – DEPARTMENT PSYCHOLOGY OF EDUCATION, 
UFS 

� PRIVATE PRACTISE [PART TIME] EDUCATIONAL PSYCHOLOGIST 
� CHAIRPERSON – UNIBS [UFS] 
 

4. AREAS OF ASSIGNED TEACHING RESPONSIBILITY 
 
4.1 LECTURING RESPONSIBILITIES 
 
1994:   ACTED AS PROGRAMME MANAGER FOR DIPLOMA IN SPECIAL  
            EDUCATION [REMEDIAL EDUCATION]. 
 
            CO-ORDINATE THE WRITING/REVISION OF THE FOLLOWING   
            REMEDIAL EDUCATION MODULES: 
 
            ODK 218 /228    ORTHODIDACTICS [REVISED] 
            OPG 115 /125     ORTHOPEDAGOGICS [REVISED] 
            OPS 115/125       PSYCHOMETRY FOR REMEDIAL EDUCATION [NEW] 
            SKT115/125        PSYCHOLOGICAL AND SCHOLASTIC TESTING [NEW] 
 
            CO-ORDINATOR FOR PON 125   PRACTICAL TEACHING FOR  
            REMEDIAL STUDENTS. 
 
1997    PROGRAMME MANAGER FOR  B.ED [PSYCHOPEDAGOGICS] 
 
            CO-ORDINATOR FOR PPK 600 [ PSYCHOPEDAGOGICS – PRACTICAL] 
            INITIATED AND IMPLEMENTED THE  PSYCHOMETRY TRAINING FOR                        
            REGISTRATION  WITH THE PROFESSIONAL BOARD FOR    
            PSYCHOLOGY AS PSYCHOMETRISTS. 

 
            CO-ORDINATED THE WRITING OF THE MASTERS MODULE  PSE 701   
            [CAREER COUNSELLING] FOR TRAINING OF  PSYCHOLOGISTS - .  
            DEPARTMENT PSYCHOLOGY. 
 
1999    INITIATED AND DEVELOP A NEW B,ED [HONS] DEGREE IN  
            THERAPEUTIC GUIDANCE 
 
2000    ACTED AS PROGRAMME MANAGER FOR PSYCHOLOGY OF    

      EDUCATION COURSES: 
 

            ACE – SUPPORT TEACHING 
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                  B.ED [HONS] – THERAPEUTIC GUIDANCE 
                  B.ED [HONS] – PTP 604 PSYCHOMETRY 
 
2001          PROPOSED AND DEVELOP AN INTEGRATED B. PSYC DEGREE, IN  

            COLLABORATION WITH THE DEPARTMENT PSYCHOLOGY OF     
            EDUCATION. 
 
            CO-ORDINATOR FOR  THE FOLLOWING MODULES IN     
            EDUCATIONAL GUIDANCE: 
 
            OKL101   SCHOOL GUIDANCE 
            OKL102   ORTHOPEDAGOGICS 
            OKL103   PERSONAL EDUCATION 
            OKL201  SOCIOPEDAGOGICS 
            OKL202  SCHOOL GUIDANCE II 
 

2002          PROGRAMME MANAGER FOR B ED PSYC[SCHOOL  
            COUNSELLOR] – EDUCATION DEVISION. 
 
            CO-ORDINATOR FOR SUBJECT DIDACTICS – SCHOOL  
            COUNSELLING MSK 112/122 
 

2003         CO-ORDINATOR AND REVISED PGDE MODULE  PSE 723  
            [ABNORMAL BEHAVIOUR]. 
       
            ACTED AS PROGRAMME MANAGER FOR PSYCHOLOGY OF  
            EDUCATION COURSES IN SUPPORT TEACHING. 

 
2004         ACTED AS PROGRAMME MANAGER FOR PSYCHOLOGY OF    

            EDUCATION COURSES: 
 

            B.ED [HONS] – THERAPEUTIC GUIDANCE 
            PGDE – PSYCHOLOGY OF EDUCATION 
            RCP702 – RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

 
2005         ACTED AS PROGRAMME MANAGER FOR PSYCHOLOGY OF    

            EDUCATION COURSES: 
 

      B.ED [HONS] – THERAPEUTIC GUIDANCE 
            PGDE – PSYCHOLOGY OF EDUCATION 

                  RCP702 –  RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 
 
2006         ACTED AS PROGRAMME MANAGER FOR PSYCHOLOGY OF    

           EDUCATION COURSES: 
 

      B.ED [HONS] – THERAPEUTIC GUIDANCE 
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            PGDE – PSYCHOLOGY OF EDUCATION 
            RCP702 – RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

 
2007   ACTING HEAD OF DEPARTMENT 
           ACTED AS PROGRAMME MANAGER FOR PSYCHOLOGY OF    
           EDUCATION COURSES: 

 
            B.ED [HONS] – THERAPEUTIC GUIDANCE 
            PGDE – PSYCHOLOGY OF EDUCATION 
            RCP702 – RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

 
4.2    TEACHING EXPERIENCE 
 
1994 -2004 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
2005-2007 

 
 

DIPLOMA IN REMEDIAL 
EDUCATION 
 
ADVANCED SERTIFICATE 
SUPPORT TEACHING 
 
B.ED [HONS] 
 
 
 
 
 
M.ED 

 
 
ADVANCED SERTIFICATE 
SUPPORT TEACHING 
 
B.ED 
 
B.ED [HONORS] 
 
 
 
M.ED 

 
 
M.ED/MA[PSYCHOLOGY] 
 
 

LEARNING PROBLEMS 
BEHAVIOUR PROBLEMS 
 
COUNSELLING SKILLS 
CASE STUDIES 
 
ABNORMAL BEHAVIOUR 
SOCIAL PROBLEMS 
LEARNING PROBLEMS 
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 
PSYCHOMETRY 
 
ABNORMAL BEHAVIOUR 
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 
 
COUNSELLING SKILLS 
CASE STUDIES 
 
SOCIAL PROBLEMS 
 
ABNORMAL BEHAVIOUR 
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 
PSYCHOMETRY 
 
ABNORMAL BEHAVIOUR 
RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 
 
CAREER COUNSELLING 
 

 
 
4.3   SUPERVISION -2007 
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PRESENTLY RESPONSIBLE FOR STUDY LEADING TO: 
� 3 M.ED. SCRIPT STUDENTS 
� 2 M.ED. DISSERTATION STUDENTS 
� 2 PH.D   THESIS STUDENTS 
 
5. NUMBER OF SCRIPTS /  DISSERTATIONS / THESES  
     SUPERVISED 

 
 

1994 
1995 
1996 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 
2002 
2003 
2004 
2005 
2006 
2007 

SCRIPTS 
 

2 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
2 
2 

DISSERTATIONS 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 
 
 

1 
 

1 
2 
2 
 

THESES 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1 
1 
 

1 

 
6. TEACHING  EXPERIENCE 
 
25 YEARS EXPERIENCE: 10 YEARS AS TEACHER , 2 YEARS AS 
PSYCHOLOGIST AND 13 YEARS TERTIARY EXPERIENCE AS LECTURER 

 
1981-1991 
 
1992-1993 
 
1994-2007 

TEACHER AT GREY COLLEGE SECONDARY 
 
PSYCHOLOGIST ROSENHOF CHLD CARE CENTRE 
 
SENIOR LECTURER AT FREE STATE UNIVERSITY 

 
7. OTHER WORK EXPERIENCE 
 
2 YEARS EXPERIENCE AS PSYCHOLOGST AT ROSENHOF CHILD CARE 
SCHOOL  
 
12 YEARS EXPERIENCE AS PSYCHOLOGIST IN PRIVATE PRACTICE. 
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8. MEMBERSHIPS 
 
8.1 PROFESSIONAL 
 
PSYCHOMETRIST - HEALTH PROFESSIONS COUNCIL OF SOUTH 
AFRICA [HPCSA] 
 
PSYCHOLOGIST- HEALTH PROFESSIONS COUNCIL OF SOUTH AFRICA 
EDUCATIONAL DEVISION OF  PSYSSA 
 
MARRIAGE & FAMILY THERAPY DEVISION OF  PSYSSA 
 
THE EDUCATION ASSOCIATION OF SOUTH AFRICA [EASA] 
 
TEACHERS COUNCIL OF SOUTH AFRICA 
 
FEDERAL TEACHERS COUNCIL [FTC] 
 
FREE STATE TEACHERS UNION 
 
UVPERSU 

 
8.2 COMMITTEE 

 
 

FREE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT – SUBJECT 
COMMITTEE/REMEDIAL EDUCATION 
 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION & CULTURE – COMMITTEE FOR 
SPECIAL NEEDS 
 
FREE STATE UNIVERSITY –  SCHOOL OF EDUCATION / CO-
ORDINATER  SEVERAL PROGRAMMES    
    
 B.ED[HONOURS] , PSYCOMETRY COMMITTEE 
 
FREE STATE UNIVERSITY – PSYCHOLOGY SELECTION COMMITTEE 
  
FREE STATE UNIVERSITY – UNIBS / CHAIRMAN  BOARD OF 
MANAGEMENT 
 
PSYCHOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF SOUTH AFRICA – EDUCATIONAL 
DEVISION 
 
PSYCHOLOGICAL SOCIETY OF SOUTH AFRICA – FREE STATE 
BRANCH 
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8.3 OTHER MEMBERSHIP 

 
SOUTH AFRICAN ATHLETICS  ASSOCIATION -  TRACK & FIELD 
OFFICIAL 
 
SOUTH AFRICAN  SWIM UNION – LIFE SAVING INSTRUCTOR 
[BRONZ-CROSS] 
 
SOUTH AFRICAN BIATHLON OFFICIAL 
 
FREE STATE SCHOOL’S  SQUASH COACH 
 
FREE STATE RUGBY UNION – COACH LEVEL 2 
 
FREE STATE CROSS COUNTRY OFFICIAL 
 
9. CONFERENCES ATTENDED 
 

 
1995 

1996 

1996 

1997 

1997 

1998 

 

 

1999 

2001 

2001 

2002 

2003 

DEPARTMENT EDUCATION & CULTURE – SPECIAL NEEDS 

SAVTBO – BEHAVIOUR DISORDERS 

PSYSSA – PSYCOTHERAPY 

DIDACTICS UOFS – EMOTIONAL INTELLIGENCE 

FREE STATE EDUCATION – CREATIVE LEARNING STYLES 

DEPARTMENT EDUCATION & CULTURE –LEGISLATION  
 
ON  BEHAVIOUR 
 
OVSA – CHILD CARE SCHOOLS 

PSYSSA – PSYCHOTHERAPY 

PSYSSA – ABNORMAL BEHAVIOUR 

OVSA – PSYCHOMETRY TESTS 

OVSA – INCLUSIVE EDUCATION 

PSYSSA -  ALCOHOL & DRUG ABUSE 
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9.1 WORKSHOPS ATTENDED 

 
1994 

1994 

1994 

1994 

1994 

1995 

1995 

1996 

1997 

1997 

1997 

1997 

1997 

1998 

1998 

1999 

1999 

1999 

1999 

1999 

1999 

DRUG ABUSE AMONGST TEENAGERS 

NATIONAL SEMINAR – REMEDIAL  TEACHING 

CREATIVITY 

CHILD CARE UNITS 

COPING WITH STRESS 

EGAN WORKSHOP – HELPING SKILLS 

PLAYTHERAPY 

COGNITVE AND BEHAVIOUR THERAPY 

LEARNING STYLES 

DIABETES MELLITUS 

MARRIAGE THERAPY 

SCHOOL READINESS 

PSYSSA – LEARNING PROBLEMS AND HYPERACTIVITY 

NEUROPSYCHOLOGY 

RET WORKSHOP 

CHRONIC ILLNESS 

ADOLESCENT DIABETES 

CAREER COUNSELLING 

RESEARCH SEMINAR AT PRETORIA UNIVERSITY 

PLAYTHERAPY 

ETICAL ISSUES IN PSYCHOLOGY 
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2000 

2000 

2001 

2002 

2002 

2002 

2002 

2002 

2003 

2003 

2004 

2004 

ABNORMAL BEHAVIOUR AMONGST TEENS 

WORKSHOP ON ETICS 

RESEARCH. WRITE OF ARTICLES 

EMOTIONAL INTELLIGENCE 

THERAPEUTIC APPLICATION OF POSTMODERN 

PRINCIPLES 

CAREER COUNSELLING IN A RAPID CHANGING 

ENVIRONMENT 

RESILIENCE AND COPING IN CHILDREN 

COGNITIVE THERAPY FOR INTERPERSONAL PROBLEMS 

BUILDING HUMAN STRENGTHS 

GUIDELINES FOR ETHICAL CONDUCT FOR 

PSYCHOLOGISTS 

FORENSIC PSYCHOLOGY AND ETHICAL PROFESSIONAL 

BEHAVIOUR 

INCLUSIVE EDUCATION AND OBE 

 
10. PAPERS DELIVERED 
 

1995 
 
 

1996 
 

1996 
 

 
1997 

 
 

SAVTBO – STANDERTON [MAY] – COUNSELLING  IN 
CHILDCARE SCHOOLS 
 
EASA - PROFILE OF ADOLESCENT DIABETES 
 
UNIBS –BLOEMFONTEIN [ APRIL] CASE STUDY/CHILD 
ABUSE 
 
EASA – AMANZIMTOTI [JANUARY] THE THERAPEUTIC 
ROLE OF CHILDCARE SCHOOLS 
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1998 
 

 
1998 

 
 

1999 
 

2001 
 
 

2003 
 

 
2006 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

2006 

UNIBS – BLOEMFONTEIN [SEPT]THE CHRONIC SICK 
CHILD 
 
EASA – CRISIS HANDLING IN FAMILIES WITH A CHONIC 
SICK   CHILD 
 
UNIBS –BLOEMFONTEIN [AUG] REMEDIAL EDUCATION 
 
OFS EDUCATION –BLOEMFONTEIN [APRIL] 
MANIFESTATION OF DRUG ABUSE   AMONGST TEENS 
 
FOR –PRETORIA [JUNE] HUMOUR IN INDIVIDUAL 
THERAPY 
 
EASA NATIONAL CONGRESS – BLOEMFONTEIN 
(JANUARY 2006) 
 
DIE SELFKONSEPBELEWING VAN DOWE LEERDERS IN 
DIE INTERMEDIÊRE FASE – ‘N EMPIRIESE ONDERSOEK 
 
DIE ONTWIKKELING EN IMPLEMENTERING VAN ‘N 
VISUELE GELETTERDHEIDSPROGRAM VIR DOWE GRAAD 
1- TOT GRAAD 3-LEERDERS MET LEES- EN 
SPELLINGAGTERSTANDE 
 
EASA/KENTON INTERNATIONAL CONGRESS – WILDERNIS 
(NOVEMBER 2006) 
 
THE READING AND SPELLING DIFFICULTIES OF DEAF 
LEARNERS WITH SPECIFIC REFERENCE TO INFORMATION 
PROCESSING AND THE SELECTION OF EFFECTIVE 
TEACHING STRATEGIES 
 
 

 
 
10.1 WORKSHOPS PRESENTED 

 
1994 

 
 

1995 
 

1996 
 
 
 

SCHOOL READINESS PROGRAMME – JBM HERTSOG 
PRIMARY 
 
THE DIFFICULT CHILD – BAMBI PRE PRIMARY 
 
BEHAVIOUR THERAPY IN CHILDCARE SCHOOLS – 
SAVTBO 
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1997 
 
 

1997 
 

1997 
 

1998 
 

1998 
 

2000 
 

2000 
 

2001 
 

2001 
 

2003 
 

2003 
 

2004 
 
 

STAFF DEVELOPMENT. KEIRSEY QUESTIONARE 
COPING WITH STRESS 
 
SCHOOL READINESS IN A NEW SOUTH AFRICA 
 
THERAPEUTIC VALUE OF CHILDCARE SCHOOLS 
 
HOW TO DEAL WITH TRAUMA 
 
DRUG ABUSE – OVSA 
 
SUICIDE AMONGST ADOLESCENTS 
 
EVALUATION OF EMOTIONAL DISTRESS 
 
BEHAVIOUR  PROBLEMS  AT PRE- PRIMARY LEVEL 
 
SUICIDAL ATTEMPTS AMONGST TEENS – DANGER SIGNS 
 
DRUG  ABUSE IN FREE STATE SCHOOLS 
 
REFERENCE OF CHILDREN TO YOUTHCARE CENTRES 
 
ASSESSMENT OF BEHAVIOUR IN CHILDCARE UNITS. 
ROSENHOF 

 
 

11. PUBLICATIONS 
 
11.1   NOT ACCREDITED 
 
1996 

 
 
1997 
 
1997 

 

1999 

 

SAVTBO 

 

DIACARE        

CURATIONIS 

 

GENEESKUNDE 

 

THE CHILDCARE SCHOOL AS 
THERAPEUTIC HELP 
 
 
THE CHRONIC SICK CHILD 
 
REMEDIAL PRINCIPLES IN PRACTISE 
SUPPORT PROGRAMME FOR 
DIABETICS 
 
ATTITUDE OF STUDENTS TOWARDS 
HIV 
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2003 

 

2003 

 

CURATIONIS 

 

PSYTALK 

 

HUMOUR IN PSYCHOTHERAPY 
 
 
 
RELATIONSIP BETWEEN BEHAVIOUR 
PROBLEMS AND POOR SCHOLASTIC  
PERFORMANCES 

 
11.2 ARTICLES REFEREED IN ACCREDITED JOURNALS, 2006 - 2007: 
 
JOURNAL OF SOCIAL ASPECTS OF HIV/AIDS:  
 
BADENHORST, M.G., VAN STADEN, A., & COETSEE, E. 
CULTURE AND GENDER AS FACTORS IN PATTERNS OF HIGH-RISK SEXUAL 
BEHAVIOUR AMONG STUDENTS ON THE MAIN CAMPUS OF THE 
UNIVERSITY OF THE FREE STATE. 
 
JOURNAL FOR LANGUAGE TEACHING/TYDSKRIF VIR TAALONDERRIG:  
 
VAN STADEN, A., & BADENHORST, M. G. 
EFFEKTIEWE LEES- EN SPELLINGONDERRIGSTRATEGIEË VIR DOWE 
GRONDSLAGFASE-LEERDERS: DIE WAARDE VAN 
INFORMASIEPROSESSERING EN KODERINGSTRATEGIEË 
 
VAN STADEN, A., & BADENHORST, M.G., ESTERHUYSE, K.G. 
DIE ONTWIKKELING EN EVALUERING VAN ’N VISUELE 
GELETTERDHEIDSPROGRAM VIR DOWE GRONDSLAGFASE-LEERDERS MET 
LEES- EN SPELLINGAGTERSTANDE 
 
ACTA  ACADEMICA:  
 
BADENHORST,M.G., & VAN STADEN, A., & VICTOR, T. 
EGSKEIDING:  DIE EMOSIONELE BELEWING VAN GRONDSLAGFASE-   
LEERDERS 
 
EDUCATION AS CHANGE:   
 
VAN STADEN, A., & BADENHORST, M.G., & ESTERHUYSE, K.G.F. 
THE EXPERIENTIAL WORLD OF DEAF LEARNERS, WITH SPECIFIC 
REFERENCE TO SELF-CONCEPT DEVELOPMENT, SOCIALISATION, AND 
‘THEORY OF MIND’ ACQUISITION. 
 
VAN STADEN, A., & BADENHORST, M.G. 
THE SELF-CONCEPT EXPERIENCE OF DEAF LEARNERS IN THE 
INTERMEDIARY PHASE – AN EMPIRICAL INVESTIGATION. 
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CURATIONIS::  
 
BADENHORST, M.G., & VAN STADEN, A., & COETSEE, E. 
HIV RISK FACTORS:  THE SEXUAL PRACTICES OF SOUTH AFRICAN 
STUDENTS 
 
ACTA  ACADEMICA:  
 
VAN STADEN, A., & BADENHORST, M.G., FERREIRA, A.E. 
VISUELE BEELDING AS SPELLINGONDERRIGSTRATEGIE VIR 
AFRIKAANSSPREKENDE, GRAAD 3-LEERDERS, MET SPELLINGPROBLEME 

 
THE SOCIAL WORK PRACTITIONER / RESEARCHER:  
 
BADENHORST, M.G., VAN STADEN, A., & VAN ZYL, T. 
EVALUERING VAN DIE EFFEKTIWITEIT VAN TERAPEUTIESE PROGRAMME 
IN KINDERSORGSKOLE  – ’N EMPIRIESE ONDERSOEK 
 
PERSPECTIVES IN EDUCATION:  
 
VAN STADEN, A.,  BADENHORST, M.G., & MYBURGH, P. 
READING DEFICITS OF SOTHO-SPEAKING GRADE 2-LEARNERS:  THE VALUE 
OF A READING INTERVENTION PROGRAM 

 
 

12. OTHER RESEARCH ACTIVITIES 
 

1994 – 1999 
 
1998 – 2001 
 
1999 
 
 
 
2001 
 
 
2003  
 
 
2006 

PSYCHOTHERAPY PROJECT AT HEIDEDAL 
 
PSYCHOMETRY TRAINING 
 
DEVELOPMENT OF A MULTI-PROFESSIONEL 
SUPPORT PROGRAMME FOR ADOLESCENT 
DIABETES 
 
DEVELOPMENT OF A CAREER EVALUATION 
PROGRAMME 
 
KEIRSEY QUESTIONARE AS TEMPERAMENT 
SORTER 
 
POSTGRADUATE SUPERVISION WORKSHOP 
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13. CONSULTING 
 
AS PSYCHOLOGIST IN PRIVATE PRACTICE AND SUPERVISOR  FOR INTERN 
PSYCHOLOGY STUDENTS. 
 
14. PROFESSIONAL GROWTH ACTIVITIES 
 
14.1  EXTERNAL EXAMINER / MODERATOR 
 
1996 

1997 

 

1998  

2000 

 

 

2001 

 

2002 

2003 

2006 

2007 

RAU 

UNISA 

DTC 

BTC 

RAU 

DTC 

UNISA 

UP 

UPE 

RAU 

UNISA 

UP 

UP 

UNIVERSITY 
OF 
ZULULAND 

EXAMINER OF DISSERTATION 

EXAMINER OF DISSERTATION 

MODERATOR OF EXAMINATION PAPERS 

EXTERNAL EXAMINER OF EXAMINATION 

EXAMINER OF DISSERTATION 

MODERATOR 

EXAMINER OF DISSERTATION 

EXAMINER OF DISSERTATION 

ASSSESSOR OF MODULE 

EXAMINER OF THESIS 

EXAMINER OF THESIS 

EXAMINER OF DISSERTATION 

EXAMINER OF THESIS 

EXAMINER OF DISSERTATION 

 
14.2 WORKSHOPS / SYMPOSIA ATTENDED 
 
� STAFF DEVELOPMENT IN DEPARTMENT PSYCHOLOGY OF  
             EDUCATION 
 
� RESEARCH DAY AT UNIVERSITY OF PRETORIA 
 
� RESEARCH WEEKEND AT RAU 
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� CPD WORKSHOPS FOR PSYCHOLOGISTS 
 
� SYMPOSIA ON THE WRITE OF ARTICLES 
 
� PSYSSA PARTICIPATION IN FREE STATE REGION 
 
� HPCSA SYMPOSIA PRETORIA 
 
� OBE WORKSHOPS –FREE STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION  
 
� SELECTION COMMITTEE FOR PSYCHOLOGISTS 
 
� UNIBS  SEVERAL SYMPOSIA 
 
 
15. INSTITUTIONAL SERVICE PERFORMED 
 
� CHAIRMAN OF UNIBS 
 
� CO-ORDINATOR  OF MASTERS /PGDE COURSE -  PSYCHOLOGY OF     
             EDUCATION 
 
� MEMBER OF MANY SPORT COMMITTEES 
 
� SELECTOR OF ARTICLES FOR ACADEMICA 
 
� DEVELOP SEVERAL MODULES FOR ACE, B.ED & M.ED IN  
            PSYCHOLOGY OF EDUCATION 
 
 
16. AWARDS,HONOURS AND RECOGNITIONS 
 
� RECOGNITION FOR SERVICE RENDERED AFTER 10 YEARS AT FREE     
            STATE UNIVERSITY 
 
� MERIT AWARD FOR  SERVICE RENDERED AS CHAIRMAN OF FREE  
            STATE SQUASH 
 
 
17. PROFESSIONALLY RELATED COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES 
 
� IN COLLABORATION WITH COLLEAGUES PRESENTATION OF MANY  
            WORKSHOPS AT SCHOOLS AND FOR THE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT. 
 
� AS PSYCHOLOGIST  PRESENTATION OF MANY PAPERS AND   
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            DISCUSSIONS  AT SCHOOLS ,INSTITUTIONS AND GOVERNMENT       
            DEPARTMENTS 
 
 
18.      REFERENCES:  DR. M.G. BADENHORST 

 
 
 

1. PROF. C.J. KOTZÉ 
 HEAD OF DEPARTMENT 
 DEPT. PSYCHOLOGY OF EDUCATION 
 P.O. BOX 339 
 UNIVERSITY OF THE FREE STATE 
 BLOEMFONTEIN 
 9300 
 TEL.:    051 4013898 
   051 4363324 
   083 3885 592 
 E-mail : kotzecj@absamail.co.za 
 
 
2. PROF. G.S. NIEMANN 
 HEAD:  SCHOOL OF EDUCATION 
 P.O. BOX 339 
 UNIVERSITY OF THE FREE STATE 
 BLOEMFONTEIN 
 9300 
 TEL.:  051 4012238 
   051 4012293 
 E-mail: niemanns.hum@ufs.ac.za 
 
 
3. PROF. W.J. PAULSEN 

FORMER HEAD OF DEPARTMENT:  DEPT. PSYCHOLOGY OF 
EDUCATION 

 GRAND TERRACE NR. 4 
 BAYSWATER 
 BLOEMFONTEIN 
 9301 
 TEL.: 082 9273 580 
 
Verwys:  190308;  Opsig 12.2.1; G Badenhorst 


